Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Stemcor Corporation | | 04/11/1988 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Carborundum Company | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Public Square | |
| City: | Cleveland | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44114 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 0049394 | CARBORUNDUM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D9147-01960 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter E. Kidd |
| Signature: | /peterekidd/ |
| Date: | 11/17/2006 |

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0603

900062939

source=stemcortocarborundumcompany#page1.tif source=stemcortocarborundumcompany#page2.tif source=stemcortocarborundumcompany#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0604

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STEMCOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STEMCOR CORPORATION" TO "THE CARBORUNDUM COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1988, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7946735

DATE:

05-15-96

TRADEMARK

960140885

2111443

8100

REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0605

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

STEMCOR Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That in lieu of a meeting and in accordance with provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders have, by written consent, adopted the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be, and the same hereby is, amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST reading as follows:

'FIRST: The name of the corporation is The Carborundum Company'; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, any Vice Chairman, the President, or any Vice President and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of the Company setting forth the foregoing resolution adopting an amended Article FIRST and to cause such certificate to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * * * * * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STEMCOR Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by G. J. Dunn, its Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0606

and attested by P. S. Gibbs, its Assistant Secretary, this $\frac{1/777}{4}$ day of April, 1988.

STEMCOR Corporation

G. J. Dunn, Vice President

ATTEST:

P. S. Gibbs, Assistant Secretary

FORM0163.aoi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 11/17/2006